
League
PHF

Season
2022-23

Division
PHF

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Nov 26, 2022 7:00pm EST

Facility
Warrior Ice Arena

Referee
Charlotte Hurley

Referee
Mackenzie Welter

Linesman
Danika Korpacz

Linesman
K HAYES

Shots 1 2 3 OT T

Away 11 8 10 0 29

Home 10 14 7 2 33

Goals 1 2 3 OT T

Away - Toronto Six 0 0 2 0 2

Home - Boston Pride 0 1 1 1 3

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

McKenna Brand Becca Gilmore Shiann Darkangelo

Pride Pride Six

Home - Boston Pride Away - Toronto Six

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Olivia Zafuto  D

6 Kali Flanagan  D

7 Taylor Turnquist  F

9 Allie Thunstrom  F

10 Taylor House  F/D

12 Jenna Rheault  D

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D

14 Jillian Dempsey - C  F

15 Becca Gilmore  F

17 McKenna Brand  F

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F

19 Sammy Davis  F

21 Christina Putigna  F

29 Kayla Friesen  F

30 Corinne Schroeder  G

35 Lovisa Selander  G

36 Loren Gabel  F

37 Aneta Tejralová  D

42 Meghara McManus  F

P Colleen Coyne (President)

GM Maddie Rigsby (General Manager)

AGM Leah Jacobson (Assistant GM)

HC Paul Mara (Head Coach)

AC Marissa Gedman (Assistant Coach)

AC Courtney Sheary (Assistant Coach)

AT Jerry Foster (Athletic Trainer)

EM Dave Souza (Equipment Manager)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 09:17 13 17 36 PP

2 3 09:55 15 10 ES

3 OT1 01:31 17 19 37 ES

+ 17,19,37 - 9,27,41

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 06:21 3 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 1 12:25 29 Too Many Men (Bench Minor) 02:00

3 2 09:17 21 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

4 2 17:35 18 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

5 2 18:37 19 Holding (Minor) 02:00

6 3 04:18 3 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

7 3 07:35 17 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 3 01:24 19 10 ES

+ 10,11,19,20,7… - 12,13,17,18,19

2 3 14:13 27 67 20 ES

+ 20,27,67,71,8… - 7,10,12,15,36

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 02:13 71 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

2 1 17:13 2 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 2 07:44 19 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

4 2 08:22 67 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

5 2 09:17 71 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

6 2 12:55 44 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

7 3 10:57 41 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Taylor Woods - A  D

3 Nadine Edney  F

8 Leah Lum  F

9 Kati Tabin  D

10 Lexi Templeman  F

11 Breanne Wilson-Bennett - A  F

14 Courtney Gardiner  F

19 Brooke Boquist  F

20 Taylor Davison  D

21 Tereza Vanišová  F

25 Emma Greco  D

27 Shiann Darkangelo - C  F

29 Elaine Chuli  G

41 Brittany Howard  F

44 Lindsay Eastwood  D

67 Emma Woods - A  F

70 Carly Jackson  G

71 Saroya Tinker  D

86 Michela Cava  F

96 Dominika Lásková  D

GM Angela James (General Manager)

HC Geraldine Heaney (Head Coach)

AC Jessica Turi (Assistant Coach)

AC Kevin Greco (Assistant Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  61:31 27 29

 35  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 29  61:31 30 33

 70  00:00 0 0

. Boston Pride vs Toronto Six - November 26, 2022 7:00pm EST - HockeyShift



Home - Pride

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

3 Olivia Zafuto  D 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Kali Flanagan  D 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Taylor Turnquist  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Allie Thunstrom  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

10 Taylor House  F/D 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 9

12 Jenna Rheault  D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Jillian Dempsey  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13

15 Becca Gilmore  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

17 McKenna Brand  F 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 10

19 Sammy Davis  F 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Christina Putigna  F 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

29 Kayla Friesen  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

36 Loren Gabel  F 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Aneta Tejralová  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Meghara McManus  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

30 Corinne Schroeder  G 2 27 61:31 0 0 0 0 0

35 Lovisa Selander  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Six

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

2 Taylor Woods  D 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Nadine Edney  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Leah Lum  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

9 Kati Tabin  D 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lexi Templeman  F 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 Breanne Wilson-Bennett  F 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 10

14 Courtney Gardiner  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Brooke Boquist  F 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Taylor Davison  D 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Tereza Vanišová  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

25 Emma Greco  D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Shiann Darkangelo  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 10

41 Brittany Howard  F 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Lindsay Eastwood  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

67 Emma Woods  F 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Saroya Tinker  D 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Michela Cava  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

96 Dominika Lásková  D 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 12

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

29 Elaine Chuli  G 3 30 61:31 0 0 0 0 0

70 Carly Jackson  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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